period of 5 years are eligible for gratuity, The amount of Gratuity is payable on retirement/termination of the emplyee's last drawn basic salary per
month multiplied for the number of years of service. The gratuity plan is a non funded plan and the company makes provision on the basis of
Actuarial Valuation.

Defined Benefit Plan :

Employee Benifits expenses includes the amount reimbursed by the company to The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSEIL) in respect
of employees made available to the company upto February 2023. Accordingly, necessary provisions as required for all retirement benefits and
other long term employee benefits as per Ind AS 19 - Employee Benefits as notified under Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)
Rules, 2015 as amended, was carried out by NSEIL in respect of employees made available to the Group upto March 2022.

Disclosure under Ind AS 119 on Employee Benefits notified under Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2015.

Expenses recognised in the Statement of Profit & Loss

The amounts recognised in the balance sheet and the movements in the net defined benefit obligation
over the period are as follows:

Net interest cost for current period

249

(iii) Expenses recognised in the Other Comprehensive Income
 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

Re-measurement
Actuarial (gain) or loss 0.23   (0.13)
Net (income)/expense for the period recognized in OCI 0.23   (0.13)

C Sensitivity Analysis (Rs. in Crores )
 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

Projected Benefit Obligation on Current Assumptions 8.66   6.62
Delta Effect of +1% Change in Rate of Discounting (0.51)   (0.39)
Delta Effect of -1% Change in Rate of Discounting 0.57   0.44
Delta Effect of +1% Change in Rate of Salary Increase 0.55   0.42
Delta Effect of -1% Change in Rate of Salary Increase (0.50)   (0.38)
Delta Effect of +1% Change in Rate of Employee Turnover (0.09)   (0.08)
Delta Effect of +1% Change in Rate of Employee Turnover 0.10   0.09

D Significant actuarial assumptions are as follows:
 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

Discount rate 7.39% 6.84%
Rate of return on plan assets N.A. N.A.
Salary escalation 10.00% 10.00%
Attrition rate 12.00% 12.00%

E Maturity Analysis of Projected Benefit Obligation: From the Employer
Projected Benefits Payable in Future Years From the Date
of Reporting

 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

1st Following Year 0.86   0.63
2nd Following Year 0.86   0.64
3rd Following Year 0.93   0.63
4th Following Year 0.81   0.70
5th Following Year 0.80   0.59
Sum of Years 6 To 10 4.47   3.57

250

26 (a)

I  Details of Core SGF a on March 31, 2023 are as follows : (Rs. in Crores )
Details of MRC of Core SGF CM FO CD Debt TRI Party Commodity Total

NCL own contribution 119.96   805.00   89.09   3.00   8.50   5.00   1,030.55
Interest Adjusted towards NCL`s  Contribution 54.04   363.00   32.91   -   -   -   449.95
Contribution by NSE on behalf of Member 67.70   454.45   23.00   -   -   2.50   547.65
Interest Adjusted towards member`s Contribution 19.30   129.55   38.00   -   -   -   186.85
Contribution by NSE 65.36   409.81   24.00   1.00   8.50   2.50   511.17
Interest Adjusted towards NSE`s Contribution 21.64   174.19   24.00   -   -   -   219.82
Contribution by BSE Limited  (BSE ) 7.56   0.05   15.16   -   -   -   22.78
Contribution by Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India (MSE) -   -   1.33   -   -   -   1.33
Interest Adjusted towards MSE`s  Contribution 0.01   -   -   -   -   -   0.01
Others (Financials Disincentives ) 1.00   -   -   -   -   -   1.00
Total   356.57   2,336.05   247.50   4.00   17.00   10.00 2,971.12

Previous Year   219.36 1,344.05   211.70   4.00   17.00 10.00   1,806.12

II  Details of Core SGF as on March 31, 2022 are as follows : (Rs. in Crores )
I  Contribution to Corpus of Core SGF CM FO CD Debt TRI Party Commodity Other Total

a  NCL own contribution   107.00 672.00   100.00   3.00   8.50   5.00   -   895.50
b  Contribution by NSE on behalf of Member   53.00 336.00   50.00   -   -   2.50   -   441.50
c  Contribution by NSE   54.00 336.00   48.00   1.00   8.50   2.50   327.51 777.51

 Contribution by BSE   4.36   0.05   12.58   -   -   -   -   16.99
 Contribution by MSE   -   -   1.12   -   -   -   -   1.12
 Others (Financials Disincentives)   1.00   -   -   -   -   -   -   1.00

1  Total  (a+b+c+d)   219.36   1,344.05   211.70   4.00   17.00   10.00   327.51   2,133.62

2  Penalty*   196.37 956.80   42.59   -   -   0.12   -   1,195.88
3  Income on Investments*   58.91 544.41   21.34   0.99   4.09   1.87   10.14 641.76

 Grand Total (1+2+3)   474.64   2,845.26   275.63   4.99   21.09   11.99   337.65   3,971.25

III Contribution made during the year 2022-23
(Rs. in Crores )

Contribution during the year CM FO CD Debt TRI Party Commodity Other # $ Total

NCL own contribution
Direct Contribution$   42.00 212.00   13.89   -   -   -   -   267.89
Adjusted from Interest Income   25.00 284.00   8.11   -   -   -   -   317.11